"
|\ |
-,

2021-2022 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
ROUTE 315-MCNAIR MS SUM ENR (6.6-6.16) 9AM-2P M-TH

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:58 AM 2035 MEMORIAL DR ,30317 ELEMENT APTS 2 2
08:02 AM  BENCAL DR, 30316 & FAYETTEVILLE RD SE, 30316 2 4
08:07 AM  SETTLE CIR,30316 & HILBURN DR ,30316 1 5
08:11 AM EDGEMORE DR, 30316 & EDGEMORE WY, 30316 2 7
08:15AM  BLACK OAK DR, 30316 & STOCKBRIDGE DR, 30316 1 8
08:16 AM  BRADLEY AVE ,30316 & LOCHLAND RD (SOUTH) 2 10
08:18 AM  SARGENT AVE ,30316 & YOUNG ST ,30316 2 12
08:19 AM  DIAMOND AVE ,30316 & HAZEL DR ,30316 2 14
08:23 AM 1403 CUSTER AVE ,30316 @ BALFOUR EASTLAKE APTS 2 16
08:24 AM 1366 CUSTER AVE ,30316 HILLCREST PARK APTS 1 17
08:28 AM  KEY RD,30316 & CHARITY DR ,30316 3 20
08:35AM 1456 GATES CIR, 30316 1 21
08:40 AM  TIMMS CIR ,30316 & FOXHALL LA ,30316 2 23
08:42 AM  BOULDERWOODS DR ,30316 & BOULDERCREST RD 1 24
08:42 AM 1504 BOULDERCREST RD ,30316 PARADISE EAST APTS 2 26
08:42 AM 1438 BOULDERCREST RD ,30316 ASHFORD EAST VILLAGE APTS 2 28
08:51 AM  SCHOOL: RONALD MCNAIR MIDDLE SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 544.SU1

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

05/ 19/ 2022 Page 1



"
|\ |
-,

2021-2022 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
ROUTE 318-MCNAIR MS SUM ENR (6.6-6.16) 9AM-2P M-TH

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:14 AM 3051 LUMBY DR, 30034 ABBINGTON RESERVE APARTMENTS 1 1
08:17 AM  GLEN HOLLOW DR, 30034 & GLEN HOLLOW LA, 30034 2 3
08:21 AM 2929 PANTHERSVILLE RD, 30034 2 5
08:27 AM 3379 FLAT SHOALS RD ,30034 ASPEN WOODS APT 1 6
08:32 AM  CAVALIER DR ,30034 & PRESTON DR ,30034 3 9
08:36 AM  PENDANT PL, 30034 & FLAT SHOALS RD 1 10
08:37 AM  BULL RUN DR ,30034 & COHASSETT LA ,30034 1 11
08:39AM BRADMOOR CT ,30034 & BRADMOOR WAY ,30034 1 12
08:40 AM  GWENDON TER ,30034 & ELKHORN DR ,30034 1 13
08:41 AM  ELKHORN DR ,30034 & APPOMATTOX WAY ,30034 1 14
08:41 AM  LLOYD RD,30034 & BULL RUN RD ,30034 2 16
08:51 AM  SCHOOL: RONALD MCNAIR MIDDLE SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 544.SU4

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

05/ 19/ 2022 Page 2



"
|\ |
-,

2021-2022 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
ROUTE 320-MCNAIR MS SUM ENR (6.6-6.16) 9AM-2P M-TH

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:15AM  FLAT SHOALS RD ,30034 & W FLAT SHLS TER ,30034 2 2
08:19 AM  FLAT SHOALS RD, 30034 & DORIS DR, 30034 1 3
08:23 AM  DORIS DR, 30034 & ACELIA CT, 30034 2 5
08:24 AM  FLAT SHOALS RD, 30034 & ROCKDALE DR, 30034 2 7
08:25 AM  FLAT SHOALS RD ,30034 & LEAFWOOD TRL ,30034 2 9
08:27 AM  AURIE DR,30034 & AURIE CT ,30034 1 10
08:31 AM 2402 CLIFTON SPRINGS RD ,30034 (THORNBERRY APTS) 3 13
08:34 AM  TARIAN DR & VERNA DR ,30034 & AURIE DR 4 17
08:38 AM  ALAMEDA TRL, 30034 & FLAT SHOALS RD, 30034 2 19
08:40 AM BRANDENBERRY CT, 30034 & BRANDENBERRY DR, 30034 1 20
08:41 AM  WHITES MILL RD ,30034 & TREGONEY EAST APTS 1 21
08:43 AM  WHITES MILL RD ,30034 & THE WOODRIDGE APTS 5 26
08:51 AM  SCHOOL: RONALD MCNAIR MIDDLE SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 544.SU6

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

05/ 19/ 2022 Page 3



"
|\ |
-,

2021-2022 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
ROUTE 316-MCNAIR MS SUM ENR (6.6-6.16) 9AM-2P M-TH

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:19 AM  MCAFEE RD, 30032 & W LAKESIDE DR, 30032 1 1
08:19 AM  KEHELEY DR, 30032 & ALPHA DR, 30032 1 2
08:23 AM  MCAFEE RD ,30032 & ROCKHAVEN DR ,30032 2 4
08:25 AM  BARBERRIE LA ,30032 & DELPHINE DR ,30032 1 5
08:25 AM  MCAFEE RD ,30032 & DELPHINE DR ,30032 3 8
08:27 AM 100 JESSICA AVE ,30032 COLUMBIA VILLAGE APT 2 10
08:28 AM  E LILAC LA ,30032 & LILAC LA ,30032 2 12
08:30 AM  2ND AVE ,30032 & JUANITA ST ,30032 2 14
08:32AM  CAMELLIA DR ,30032 & E LILAC LA ,30032 1 15
08:35AM  VALENCIA RD ,30032 & KEYSTONE DR ,30032 1 16
08:35AM 2110 FLAT SHOALS RD, 30316 1 17
08:38 AM 2125 FLAT SHOALS RD ,30316 VINEYARDS APTS 6 23
08:42 AM  FLAT SHOALS RD ,30032 & BRIGHTON BLVD ,30316 1 24
08:44 AM 2237 FLAT SHOALS RD ,30316 COLUMBIA MILL APTS 1 25
08:45 AM  SHAWN WAYNE CT ,30316 & SHAWN WAYNE CIR ,30316 1 26
08:51 AM  SCHOOL: RONALD MCNAIR MIDDLE SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkk**x

End of Run: 544.SU2

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhdhdhkhhhkhdhkrkkhrkk krkkx*x*x

05/ 19/ 2022 Page 4



"
|\ |
-,

2021-2022 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
ROUTE 319-MCNAIR MS SUM ENR (6.6-6.16) 9AM-2P M-TH

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:22 AM  WHITEHALL FOREST CT ,30316 & BOULDERCREST RD ,30316 5 5
08:26 AM  CLIFTON CHURCH RD ,30316 & SUGAR CREEK FALLS DR ,30316 3 8
08:28 AM  CANDACE DR ,30316 & CANDACE LA ,30316 2 10
08:31 AM CORRAL DR ,30316 & SOMBRERO WAY ,30316 1 11
08:32AM  GRESHAM RD ,30316 & HALLMARK CT ,30316 1 12
08:33AM  HORSE SHOE DR ,30316 & WEE KIRK RD ,30316 2 14
08:34 AM  WEE KIRK RD & ROLLINGWOOD LA ,30316 2 16
08:35AM  ROLLINGWOOD LA ,30316 & MARY LOU LA ,30316 4 20
08:36 AM 1888 BOULDERVIEW DR, 30316 2 22
08:37 AM  BOULDERVIEW DR ,30316 & HORSE SHOE DR ,30316 1 23
08:38 AM  PARKER RANCH RD & MEADOWVIEW DR, 30316 1 24
08:40 AM 1905 VICKI LA, 30316 2 26
08:43 AM  ARKOSE DR ,30316 & BOULDER RD ,30316 1 27
08:51 AM  SCHOOL: RONALD MCNAIR MIDDLE SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhdhkhdhkhdhkrkkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 544.SU5

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhrkk krkkx**x

05/ 19/ 2022 Page 5



"
|\ |
-,

2021-2022 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
ROUTE 317-MCNAIR MS SUM ENR (6.6-6.16) 9AM-2P M-TH

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:29 AM 3100 RAINBOW FOREST CIR ,30034 RAINBOW FOREST APTS 2 2
08:33 AM  EASTWYCK CIR ,30032 EASTWYCK APTS (GIRLS) FRONT 11 13
08:39 AM 2823 MISTY WATERS DR ,30032 SPRING VALLEY APTS 2 15
08:40 AM 2784 KELLY LAKE RD ,30032 WHISPERING PINES APTS 1 16
08:41 AM  KELLY LAKE RD ,30032 & KELLY LAKE DR ,30032 1 17
08:43 AM  WHITES MILL RD ,30032 & BRENTFORD PL ,30032 1 18
08:45AM  HABERSHAM DR, 30032 & KNOLL DR, 30032 1 19
08:45 AM  STARLINE DR ,30032 & HABERSHAM DR ,30032 1 20
08:51 AM  SCHOOL: RONALD MCNAIR MIDDLE SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 544.SU3

EE R I S I I I R I R I R S I R R I R R I O R I T

05/ 19/ 2022 Page 6



